
 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, JASHIPUR 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

“e”-PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

BID IDENTIFICATION No: 06 MID (JSP/2022-23) 

 

1. Name of the Inviting Officer:-Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, 

Jashipur 

2. Name of the Work:-               Construction of Check Dams in differentBlocksof  

Mayurbhanj District. 

3. No.  of Works:-                      2 (Two)Nos 

4. Tender Amount Varies From:- 37.73 lakhto 49.53 lakh 

5. Date and Time of Availability of BID Document in the Portal 

 for online Bidding from: -   10.00hrs Dt 04.11.2022 to 17.00hrs  Dt.14.11.2022 

6. Last Date and Time of receipt of Bids in the Portal:-    17.00hrs  Dt.14.11.2022 

7. Last Date and Time for clarification up to: -                17.00hrs  Dt.10.11.2022 

8. Date of opening of Bid: -      11.00hrs onwards Dt.15.11.2022 

 

The detail tender call notice can also be seen in the DOWR website:  http://dowrorissa.gov.in 

 

Name & Address of the OIT  : Executive Engineer, M.I. Division, Jashipur, 

      At/PO-Khairi /Dist: Mayurbhanj PIN-757091, 

 E-Mail:- eemijashipur@yahoo.com 

Further details can be seen from the :        http://tenderorissa.gov.in 

 e-Procurement market place. 

 

 Subsequent corrigendum/addendum if required shall be available in the above portal. 

 The tender inviting authority reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all tenders 

without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 

 Sd-28-10-2022   

  Executive Engineer 

M.I Division, Jashipur 

 

 

 

 

 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, JASHIPUR 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

BID IDENTIFICATION No: 06 MID (JSP/2022-23) 
 

The Executive Engineer, M.I. Division, Jashipur on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites percentage rate basis bid 

for the following works throughe-procurement. The bid should be submitted online in the website 

(www.tendersorissa.gov.in) by eligible contractors. The bid documents will be available in the above website  

from 10.00 hours of 04.11.2022  to 14.11.2022 up to 17.00 hours for “On-line bidding”. The bidder must possess 

compatible digital signature certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III and must have been registered in the 

Contractors data base management system (CDMS) for smooth functioning of the e-procurement system. 

 

 

SL. 

No. 

Name of the project & 

location 

App. Est. 

cost (in 

lakhs) 

Cost of Bid 

Document   ( 

Non 

refundable) 

Bid Security @ 1% in Rs. 
Class of 

contractor 
Time required 

for completion. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 

 1 
Construction of 

Kunkijharan Check 

Dam over local nalla 

near village 

Uskigalusahi in 

Jashipur Block of 

Mayurbhanj District. 

37.74 Rs.6000/- No EMD is required as per 

O.M No 8943 dated 

18.03.2021 of finance 

Department Govt. of Odisha 

but All bidders must upload 

“Bid Security Declaration” 

in lieu of furnishing EMD 

at the time of submission of 

bid in the “From attached 

with DTCN in form of 

Affidavit” 

‘C’&‘B’ Four  

Calendar 

Months. 

2 Construction of 

Sanaramchandrapur-II 

Check Dam over local 

nalla near village 

Sanaramchandrapur in 

Karanjia Block of 

Mayurbhanj District. 

49.53 Rs.6000/- No EMD is required as per 

O.M No 8943 dated 

18.03.2021 of finance 

Department Govt. of Odisha 

but All bidders must upload 

“Bid Security Declaration” 

in lieu of furnishing EMD 

at the time of submission of 

bid in the “From attached 

with DTCN in form of 

Affidavit” 

Only ‘B’ Four  

Calendar 

Months. 

 

1. Availability of bid documents:- From 04.11.2022 at 10.00 hours to 14.11.2022 up to 17.00 hours in the 

website. (www.tendersorissa.gov.in) 

2. Period of receipt of bid through online: - From 04.11.2022 at 10.00 hours to 14.11.2022 up to 17.00 hours 

3. Date of opening of bid documents online : - At 11.00 hours onwards of 15.11.2022 

4. Digital signature certificate of Bidder: - The bidder must possess compatible digital signature certificate (DSC) 

of Class-II or Class-III. 

5. Bid Documents consisting of plans, Specifications, Schedule of Quantities and the set of terms and conditions 

of contact and other necessary documents can be seen in the website. 

6. The bidder has to deposit the bid cost (as per Col.5)  through payment Gate way of designated Bank as per 

office memorandum of Works Department , Govt. of Odisha No. 17254 dt. 5.12.2017. 

7.  Contractors will upload the bid security and authenticity of their uploaded documents in shape of Affidavit 

online along with their bid documents. The Authority will not be held responsible for any technical snag or 

network failure during online bidding. 

8. The Authority reserves the right to cancel any or all bids at any stage without assigning any reason 

thereof. 



9. The last date seeking clarification towards “e” Procurement portal using his/her DSC up to 17.00 Hrs of Dt. 

10.11.2022. 

10. Any Corrigendum/ Addendum will be displayed in the above website only. 

11. Scanned clear copies should be uploaded. Invisible copies of Documents may be liable for rejection. 

12. The amendments made vide Works Dept. Memorandum No. 12366 Dtd 08.11.13, No- 10224 Dt. 01.09.2015 

and Lt. No:- 20415  Dt 14.09.2015 towards general instruction to the contractor except para 3.5.5 (v) Note II of 

OPWD code,Vol-I will be followed scrupulously regarding rate to be quoted etc. 

13. As per  O.M No 4559 dated 05.04.2021 of works Department, Government of Odisha The Additional 

Performance Security  to be deposited as per following rate. 

 

Sl 

No 

Range of Difference between the 

estimated cost put to tender and Bid 

amount 

Additional Performance Security to 

be Deposited by the successful bidder 

1 Below 5% No additional Performance Security 

 

2 

 

From 5% and above and below 10% 

50% of (difference between 

estimated cost put to tender and Bid 

Amount). 

 

3  

 

From 10% and above 

150% of (difference between 

estimated cost put to tender and Bid 

Amount). 

 

          The Additional Performance Security shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid amount is less than the     

estimated cost put to tender. In such an event only the successful bidder who has quoted less bid price/rates than the 

estimated cost put to tender as above shall have to furnish the Additional performance Security (APS) in shape 

TDR/ Kissan Vikash Patra & Postal Office Saving Certificate issued by any nationalized/ Scheduled Bank located in 

India pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, M.I Division, Jashipur within 7 (Seven) days , otherwise the bid 

shall be cancelled and the security deposit shall be forfeited. Further, proceeding for black listing shall be initiated 

against the bidder.  

14. If more than one bid will be 
1st

 lowest the tender will be decided through a transparent lottery system in    

presence of the bidders or their authorized representative. In such case of lottery need to be conducted in 

accordance with the works department order no.12366 dtd 8.11.2013, the lottery date will be intimated 

subsequently in the tender web site. 

15. The Contractors who have more than three works pending under this Division and who has not completed the 

work in time and contract has been closed or recommended for closer  with penalty under this Division  at the 

time of bidding are not eligible to participate in the present tender. 

16. The estimated cost put to tender is exclusive of GST as applicable. 

17. Affidavit and supporting documents towards claim of exemption of EMD, price preference etc should be 

uploaded along with the tender documents failing which such claim shall not be considered. 

18. The intending bidders should visit the work site before tendering and should be prepared with required 

machineries for earth work and concrete work to complete the work by the scheduled period of completion.  

19. The intending bidders are required to furnish their valid e-mail address and cell phone number so as to inform 

them anything relating to tender which is mandatory. 

20. Time is the essence of the contract and extension of time may not be allowed. Penalty will be imposed as per 

Agreement condition if the work is not completed within the stipulated period or not in proportion to the work 

programme. 

21. The tender/tenders, where all technical qualified bidders for each package have quoted same rate at par with 

schedule of rates will be cancelled without any transparent lottery system as per Letter no. 7787 dated 

31.05.2021 of Govt. of Odisha Works Department. 

22. The bidder should Execute a “Bid Security Deceleration” in lieu of Bid Security with stipulation that if they 

withdraw or modify their bids during period of validity etc. they will be suspended from participating any 



•

tender under this Division for a period of one year vide the letter 8943 dated18.03.2021 of Principal Secretary to 

Finance Department, Government of Odisha. 

23. As per Para 12.4, Para 12 in Appendix IX (A of OPWD Code Voll-II as follows-“ Resistration in the 

contractors data base Management System (CDMS) available at www.cdmsodisha.gov.in by all contractors is 

mandatory” 

24. The SC/ST contractors willing to avail 10% price preference should furnish the original affidavit during 

submission of bid. 

25. The Bids received on line shall be opened in the office of Executive Engineer, M.I.Division, Jashipur on 

15.11.2022. 

 

The detail tender call notice can also be seen in the DOWR website:  http://dowrorissa.gov.in 

Name & Address of the OIT :   Executive Engineer, M.I. Division, Jashipur, 

       At/PO-Khairi Dist: Mayurbhanj PIN-757091, 

  E-Mail:- eemijashipur@yahoo.com 

Further details can be seen from the:        http://tenderorissa.gov.in e-Procurement market place. 

 

  

 Sd-28-10-2022  

                      Executive Engineer 

             M.I.Division, Jashipur. 

 

Memo No.2119/(we) Dt.28.10.2022 

Both the hard Copy and soft copy (C.D) submitted to the Deputy Director, (Adv.) Cum-Deputy Secretary, 

Information & Public Relation Department, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar at I & P.R. Building, Near State Guest 

House, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. The notice may please be published in two Local Odia 

Dailly News and one English paper preferably in one day for wide circulation on or before Dt. 04.11.2022. 

Complimentary copy of the news paper containing the tender call notice may be sent to this office for reference and 

record. 

Encl: Tender notice in CD format. 

 

 Sd-28-10-2022   

   Executive Engineer 

Memo No.2120/(we)  Dt.28.10.2022 

Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Head State Portal Group, I.T. centre, Deptt. of 

Information & Technology, Bhubaneswar for exhibiting the advertisement in the Website of Government. 

“orissagov.nic.in” 

Encl: Tender notice in CD format. 

 Sd-28-10-2022  

   Executive Engineer 

Memo No2121 Dt.. 28.10.2022 

 Copy submitted to Director, Printing, Stationary and Publication, Orissa, Madhupatna, Cuttack-10 with a 

request to get the notice published in next issue of Orissa Gazettee.     

           

          Sd-28-10-2022 

Executive Engineer 

Memo No.2122 Dt. 28.10.2022 

Copy submitted to the Director, Monitoring, O/O the Engineering-in-Chief., Deptt. of Water Resources, 

Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and exhibiting the advertisement in the Web site of the Government. 

 

 Sd-28-10-2022 

   Executive Engineer 

 

 

 



Memo No.2123 Dt.28.10.2022 

Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief-cum-Secretary to Govt of Odisha, Works Department 

Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

 

 Sd-28-10-2022   

   Executive Engineer 

Memo No.2124  Dt.28.10.2022 

Copy submitted to the Additional Secretary to Govt of Odisha, Department of Water Resources, 

Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

 

 Sd-28-10-2022 
 Executive Engineer 

Memo No.2125 Dt.28.10.2022 

 

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, M.I. Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and 

necessary action.   

   

 Sd-28-10-2022   

   Executive Engineer 

Memo No.2126 Dt..28.10.2022 

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer Eastern, M.I. Circle,Keonjhar for favour of kind 

information and necessary action. 

 Sd-28-10-2022   

 Executive Engineer 

 

Memo No.2127 Dt.28.10.2022 

Copy submitted to the District Informatics Officer, NIC Collectorate, Mayurbhanj for favour of kind 

information and necessary action. He is requested to display the tender notice in the Dist. website. 

    

    

 Sd-28-10-2022 

   Executive Engineer 

Memo No.2128 Dt.28.10.2022 

Copy submitted to the Collector, Mayurbhanj/ Supdt. Of Police, Mayurbhanj Baripada/ the Executive 

Engineer M.I. Division Baripada/Deo Irr. Division, Karanjia/ R.W Division Karanjia/ Executive Officer Karanjia 

NAC/ R & B Division Rairangpur/IIC Jashipur Police Station  for information and wide publication. 

 

  

 Sd-28-10-2022 

   Executive Engineer 

Memo No.2129 Dt.28.10.2022 

Copy to all S.D.Os under M.I.Divn, Jashipur/ Estimator/ H.C./ DAO/ Cashier/ Tender file/ Office Notice 

Board for information and wide publication. 

  

 Sd-28-10-2022 

  Executive Engineer 


